TDK-Lambda
PFH500F-SERIES
EVALUATION BOARD INSTRUCTION MANUAL
August 28, 2020 v2.0 Evaluation Board Instruction Manual – PFH500F Series 1 / 20
PFH05W Evaluation Board Instruction
Manual for PFH500F AC-DC Power Modules
BEFORE USING THE POWER SUPPLY UNIT
Be sure to read and understand this instruction manual thoroughly before using this product. Pay attention to all cautions and

EVALUATION BOARD INSTRUCTION MANUAL
August 28, 2020 v2.0 Evaluation Board Instruction Manual – PFH500F Series 4 / 20
1.0 Ordering Information
Series
Rated Output
Voltage
 Option Code  Evaluation Kit  # of Modules
PFH05W ## - 1*0 - EVK - S1
12V
28V
48V
100 – Non Droop
1D0 – Droop Mode for
Current Share
   Single
1.1 Evaluation Kit Description
Evaluation Kit Part
Number
PFH500F Module
Installed
Rated
Input
Rated
Output
Voltage
(Vdc)
Rated
Output
Current
(A)
Droop
Mode **
PFH05W12-100-EVK-S1 PFH500F-12-100-R
85-265
Vac
50/60 Hz
12 42.0 No
PFH05W12-1D0-EVK-S1 PFH500F-12-1D0-R 12 42.0 Yes
PFH05W28-100-EVK-S1 PFH500F-28-100-R 28 18.0 No
PFH05W28-1D0-EVK-S1 PFH500F-28-1D0-R 28 18.0 Yes
PFH05W48-100-EVK-S1 PFH500F-48-100-R 48 10.5 No
PFH05W48-1D0-EVK-S1 PFH500F-48-1D0-R 48 10.5 Yes
* Consult sales for Evaluation Kits that offer 400Hz input line frequency operation.
** For simplified paralleling to support higher power or redundant applications, use Droop Mode.
TDK-Lambda
PFH500F-SERIES